
GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 
DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION 

EDllCATION (SCHO'OL) DEPARTMENT 
(GI{ANT-IN-AID SECTION) 

No. F. 15(10-1) SE/GIA/2021 j (1)0 5-6':} Dated, Agartala, the 20/12/ 2023 
ft1 E M 0 - - -

Subject: -Sanction of expenditure of Grant-in-Aid (recurring) to Non-Govt. Secondary Schools in 
Tripnra during the year- 2023-24. (Revenue Account) 

Sanction of expenditure not exceeding to Rs.21,68,38,092/- (Rupees twenty one crores sixty eight 
lakhs thirfJ eight thousand ninety two) only being the Grant-in-Aid (recurring) for payment of 
salary for the month of December· - 2023 payable in January- 2024, January- 2024 payable In 
Februar·y- 2024 and Fcbnuu-y- 2024 pay~thle in March- 2024 during the year 2023-24 to the staff 
of Go\1. Aided Secondary Schools in Tripura under Grant-in-Aid Scheme as shown in the 
A.V!\'EXFRE- A, 8 & C " • ··• : 

The Headmaster/Head of Institutions 9f the school will arrange for drawal of the sanctioned amount 
on presentation of bill in T.R.42 duly signed & completed in all respect. This sanction is valid up to 
31.3.2024. . .. 
The expenditure is debitable under Head of Account:- 2202-General Education, 02-Secondary 
Education, 110-Assistance to Non-Govt. Secondary Schools, 41-Human Development, 64-salary 
for Grant-in-aid Institutions, 31-Grants-in- aid under Demand No.40, (Revenue Account). All 
codal fom1alities must be observed. · j • ~ 

This is issued in exercise of the power delegated vide Goyt. ofTripura, Fi~ance Deptt. No.F.9 (5) FIN 
(Expenditure-!) 2019/2959-3099 dated 12.03.2020. ··. ' 

.· 
~~..:X"-~ 
Addl. Seer to the, 

Govern tent of Tripura. 

Copy to :- '• 

1. The Accountant General, Tripura, Agartala. 
2. The Finance Department (Budget Section) Govt. ofTripma, Agartala. 
3. The Treasury/Sub-Treasury Officer's, Agartala Treasury No. I & () /Jirania/Bishalgarh/Udaipur/ Belonia/ Santirbazar 

Teliamura/Khowai/Kailashahar/ Kumarghat/Kamalpur!D)larmanagar for information and necessary action. 
4. The Secretary/HM/IS. Kailashahar/ Head of Office/ D.D.O/TIC, · for information and necessary action. He/ 

She is hereby requested to submit detailed accounts and satisfactory evidence of actual utilized ofthe grant for the 
purpose for which it is intended to his end immediat~ly aflcr.the grant is utilized. 

. ' 
5. The District Education Oflicer's, West/South/North/Dhalai/tJnakoti/ Sepahijalal Gomati/Khowai District Zonal 

Office for information and necessary action. 
6. The Grant-in-Aid (Account Desk)/ Audit/Budget Stctiun in Oflice. 
7. The Branch officer, TIT Cell, Directorate of Secondary Education with request to upload the Memo/Order. 



I 

ANNEXURE-A 

No. F.15( 10-1 )-SE/GlA/2021 
Salary for the month of December, 2023 (Secondary Head) 

(Revenue Accountl_ 

._§I. No Name o[ School Gr.B Gr.C Gr.D DRW Total 
I 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 I 

l 1 N.S.Vidya niketan 270 1723 191389 2893112 

I 2 Bardowali H.S School 2512077 288840 2830917 

3 R.T.P. Boys H.S School 1912067 99243 2011310 

L4 R.T.P. Girls' H.S School 1862825 105387 1968212 

5 M.G. M Class-X Il School 2677160 123179 2800339 

6 S.D.Vidyaniketan 1852874 185741 35805 2074420 

7 Mariamnagar High School 92185 545622 56818 694925 

8 Sankaracharyya Vidvayatan 2513161 33593 2516754 

9 Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 116245 1463798 133348 1713391 

10 Pragati Vidyabhaban 2372318 240271 35805 2648394 

I 11 Hindi H.S School 1503695 123815 1627510 

I 12 R.K. Vivekananda Vidyamandir 980680 53145 1033825 

13 Prachaya Bharati H.S School 2135077 160452 2295529 

14 R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 473534 38027 511561 
lshanchandranagar Pargana H.S 

15 School 2134270 426099 2560369 
16 R. K. Mission Vidyalaya 4660146 1576890 6237036 

l 17 Bisha!garh Class-XII School 3033901 254896 3288797 
! 18 Karaimura Class-XII School 1432135 112484 1544619 

19 Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 2688540 382951 3071491 
20 1 Belonia Vidyapith H.S. School 1952689 194390 2147079 
21 IJolaibari H.S. School, Jolaibari 2364053 180765 2544818 
22 Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 2803895 170753 2974648 
23 iJatindra Kumar H.S School 475120 89515 564635 
24 Vivekananda H.S School 80245 1892255 131115 2103615 
25 Saradamayee Vidyapith 852913 57714 910627 
26 Srinath Vidyaniketan 1015785 194873 1210658 
27 Harachandra Class-XII School 1830732 423060 2253792 
28 R.K.Siksha Pratisthan 113005 2391298 144356 2648659 
29 Sishu Niketan High school 1996530 100779 2097309 
30 D.N.Vidyamandir 2468426 115371 8900 2592697 
31 Golden Valley H.S School 1728010 130056 1858066 
32 Darchawi Christian H.S School 1065496 230600 35805 1331901 
33 Fatikroy Class-XII School 2812103 288591 35805 3136499 

TOTAL:- 401900 65134908 7038506 152120 72727514 

(Rupees seven crores twenty seven lal(hs twenty seven thousand five hundred forteen) only 

~I 
Add I. Secretary to the 

Government ofTripura 

u 

a 
I 



ANNEXURE-B 
No. F.15( 10-1 )-SE/GIA/2021 

Salary for the month of January, 2024 (Secondary Head} 

I SI.No 
(Revenue Account) 

Name of Sclwol Gr.B Gr.C Gr.D DRW Total 

I 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1 N.S.Vidyaniketan 2703643 192669 2896312 
2 Bardo\.vali H.S School 2543517 288840 2832357 
3 R.T.P. Boys H.S School 1912067 99243 2011310 
4 R.T.P. Girls' H.S School 1877105 105387 1982492 
5 M.G.M Class-XII School 2677160 123179 2800339 
6 S.D.Vidyaniketan 1854154 185741 35805 2075700 
7 Mariamnagar High School 95125 456391 58482 609998 
8 Sankaracharyya Vidyayatan 2518185 33593 2551778 -
9 Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 116245 1488470 135140 1739855 
10 Pragati Vidyabhaban 2388838 243855 35805 2668498 

- 11 Hindi H.S School 1503695 123815 1627510 
12 R.K. Vivekananda Vidyamandir 991640 53145 1044785 
13 Prachaya Bharati H.S School 2135077 161732 2296809 
14 R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 473534 38027 511561 

lshanchandranagar Pargana H.S 
15 School 2134270 426099 2560369 
16 R.K.Mission Vidyalaya 4683530 1588922 6272452 
17 Bisha!garh Class-XII School 3036781 254896 3291677 
18 Karaimura Class-XII School 1434175 112484 1546659 
19 Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 2605989 382951 2988940 
20 Belonia Vidyapith H.S. School 1952689 195030 2147719 
21 Jolaibari H.S. School, Jolaibari 2368613 180765 2549378 
22 Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 2816375 170753 2987128 
23 IJatindra Kumar H.S School 475120 89515 564635 
24 Vivekananda H.S School 80245 1892255 131115 2103615 
25 Saradamayee Vidyapith 774018 57714 831732 
26 Srinath Vidyaniketan 1015785 194873 1210658 
27 Harachandra Class-XII School 1865436 430732 2296168 
28 R.K.Siksha Pratisthan 113005 2391298 118315 2622618 

1-29 Sishu Niketan High school 1996530 100779 2097309 
I 30 D.N.Vidyamandir 2509914 118827 890 0 2637641 

31 Golden Valley H.S School 1728010 130056 1858066 
32 Darchawi Christian H.S School 1065496 230600 3580 5 1331901 
33 Fatikroy Class-XII School 2839367 289359 3580 5 3164531 

TOTAL:· 404620 65109127 7046633 15212 0 72307880 

(Rupees seven crores twenty three lal<hs seven thousand eight hundred eighty)only. 

~I 
.. 

Add I. Secretary to the 
Government of Tripura 
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No. F.15( 10-1 )·SE/GIA/2021 
Salary for the month of Febuary, 2024 (Secondary Head) 

ANNEXURE-C 

1Revenue Account) 
Name of School Gr.B Gr.C Gr.D DRW Total 

2 3 4 5 6 7 
N.S.Vidyaniketan 2703613 192669 2896312 
Bardowali H.S School 2543517 288810 2832357 
R.T.P. Boys H.S School 1912067 99243 2011310 
R.T.P. Girls ' H.S School 1877105 105387 1982492 
M.G.M Class-Xll School 2677160 123179 2800339 
S.D.Vidyaniketan 1854154 185741 33495 2073390 
Mariamnagar High School 95125 456391 58482 609998 
Sankaracharvva Vidvayatan 2518185 33593 255 1778 
Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 116245 1488470 135140 1739855 
Pragati Vidyabhaban 2388838 243855 33495 2666188 
Hindi H.S School 1503695 123815 1627510 

R.K. Vivekananda Vidyamandir 919345 53145 972490 
Prachaya Bharati H.S School 2135077 118195 2253272 
R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 473534 38027 511561 
lshanchandranagar Pargana H.S 
School 2134270 426099 2560369 
R.K.Mission Vidyalaya 4683530 1588922 6272452 
Bishalgarh Class-XII School 3036781 254896 3291677 
Karaimura Class-XII School 1434175 112484 1546659 
Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 2605989 382951 2988940 
Belonia Vidyapith H.S. School 1952689 195030 2147719 
IJolaibari H.S. School, Jolaibari 2162343 180765 2343108 
Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 2816375 170753 2987128 

IJatindra Kumar H.S School 475120 89515 564635 
Vivekananda H.S School 80245 1892255 131115 2103615 
Saradamayee Vidyapith 670673 57714 728387 
Srinath Vidyaniketan 1015785 194873 1210658 
Harachandra Class-XII School 1865436 430732 2296168 
R.K.Siksha Pratisthan 113005 2391298 118315 2622618 
Sishu Niketan High school 1996530 100779 2097309 
D. N. Vid ya rna n d i r 2509914 118827 8900 2637641 
Golden Valley H.S School 1657515 130056 1787571 
Darchawi Chri stian H.S School 1065496 230600 33495 1329591 
Fatikroy Class-Xll School 2839367 289359 33495 3162221 

TOTAL:- 404620 64656722 7003096 142880 71802698 

(Rupees seven crores eighteen lai<IJs two thousand six hundred ninety eight)only. 

~I 
Add I. Secretary to the 

Government of Tripura 

' I 


